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Cold Aston C of E Primary School 
 
 

Whole School Attendance  
96.05% 

 

Newsletter Weekending  13th October 2023 
 

School Calendar 
 

October 

 
Thursday 19th October – 
School Choir 7 p.m. Water City 
Music Classical Light 
Performance, Northleach. 
 
Wednesday 25th October – 
Book Look 8.35 a.m. – 8.55 
a.m. 
 
Thursday 26th October 
Community Café 2.15 p.m. 
Village Hall 
 
PUPILS BREAK UP THURSDAY 
26th October 2023 at 3.15 p.m. 
 
Friday 27th October 2023 – 
INSET (staff only) 

 

November 

Term 2 - School reopens 
Monday 6th November 2023. 
 
Wednesday 8th November – 
School Photographs 
 
Friday 17th November – 
Children in Need 
 
Monday 20th November 4 
p.m. – 7 p.m – Parents 
Evening 
 
Friday 24th November -
Fundraising Event – Boogie 
Bingo, Bourton legion 6.30 
p.m.  
 

 

 
 

Children are rooted at the heart of our family school community, where 
all are nurtured on their journey, nourished with faith and trust. Our 

exceptional setting inspires learners to explore, discover and be 
resilient while flourishing on their own path as world citizens. 

Journeying together with love and trust 
 

Resilience, Respect, Responsible. 
 

Dear Parents,  
 

It has been another busy week here at Cold Aston! The launch of our 
website which I hope you have all seen we are very proud of! We had 
more potential September 2024 visitors this week as well, please do 
spread the word that for anyone that has missed our open events they 
can just contact the school to book an appointment and I will show them 
around our wonderful school.  
 

Cold Aston School Choir are performing at Northleach Church next 
Thursday night! The choir are very excited and it will be a real experience 
singing alongside an Orchestra.  
 

A few reminders from me; 

 Please ensure your child has a coat in school every day and a 
change of shoes for lunch time (ideally wellies as the weather 
turns wetter but trainers are also fine) 

 Book Look is happening on Wednesday 25th Oct at 8.35 a.m. You 
will all need to wear a lanyard and sign in and out of the school 
building.  

 School is closed on Friday 27th for an Inset day as teachers are 
all off to do some learning of their own! 

Have a lovely weekend,  
Mrs Hibell  
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Monday 27th – Wednesday 
29th November – Year 5 
Bikeability 

 

December 

 
Monday 18th December – 
Nativity 2 p.m. & 6 p.m. – 
Church 
 
Tuesday 19th December – 
Family decoration making 
2.30 p.m. 
 
Wednesday 20th December – 
Community Café 2.15 p.m. – 
Village Hall 
 
Thursday 21st December – 
Whole School Pantomime Trip 
– Everyman Theatre 2 p.m. 
 
BREAK UP - Friday 22nd 
December 2023 at 1.30 p.m. 

 

January 

Monday 8th January 2024 – 
INSET (staff only) 
 
Term 3 – School reopens 
Tuesday 9th January 2024. 
  

February 

BREAK UP - Friday 9th  
February 2024 at 3.15 p.m. 
 
Term 4 – School reopens 
Monday 19th  February 2024 

 

March 

BREAK UP - Friday 22nd March 
2024   at 3.15 p.m. 

 

April 

Term 5 – School reopens 
Monday 8th April 2024. 

 

May 

Monday 6th May 2024 – closed 
BANK HOLIDAY 

PTA Fundraising Event 
 

 
 
 

 
 
Parent Governor Vacancy 
 
We have a vacancy for a parent governor. If you are interested please email 
the school office by Friday 20th October and Mrs Hibell will contact you. 
 
Thank you 
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BREAK UP - Friday 24th May 
2024   at 3.15 p.m. 

 

June 

Term 6 – School reopens 
Monday 3rd June 2024. 
 

 

July 

  
Friday 5th July 1.15 p.m.- 3.15 
p.m. – Sports Day 
 
Thursday 11th July Rehearsals 
at the Westwood Centre, 
Northleach. Details tbc 
 
Friday 12th July – Whole 
School Production – Day at 
the Westwood Centre, 
Northleach. Details tbc 
 
PUPILS BREAK UP - Friday 19th 
July 2024   at 1.30 p.m. 
 
Monday 22nd July 2024 – 
INSET NO CHILDREN (Staff 
only) 
 
---------------------------------------- 

Links: 
 
Cold Aston Primary School 
 
https://www.coldastonprima
ryschool.co.uk/ 

Ofsted Report 2015  
Click the link above to read 
our most recent Ofsted report 

Easy fundraising for our PTA 
Click the link above to go to an 
easy fundraising page for our 
PTA 
 
Find us on Twitter 
 
 

    @coldaston 

https://www.northcotswoldschools.co.uk/topic/cold-aston
https://www.northcotswoldschools.co.uk/topic/cold-aston
http://reports.ofsted.gov.uk/inspection-reports/find-inspection-report/provider/ELS/115609
http://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/
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Contact Us 

coldastonadmin@ncsf.sc

hool 

 
Tel: 01451 820470 
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